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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Surrogate (Richmond), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2018  9:41:58AM

Assembly District 61

 33,897 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,413 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 100 FEDERAL

 471 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  35,881 

(100)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  35,781 

 25,988 MATTHEW J. TITONE (DEMOCRATIC)

 7,275 RONALD CASTORINA JR. (REPUBLICAN)

 1,038 RONALD CASTORINA JR. (CONSERVATIVE)

 234 RONALD CASTORINA JR. (REFORM)

 2 ALLEN CAPPELLI (WRITE-IN)

 7 ANTHONY CATALANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOBBY DIGI OLISA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BUSTER ANDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAMON BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENA MIMOZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAVIER VEGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX N. ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MD ISLAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICE BUFFALOE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILETA WONDERLAND (WRITE-IN)

 2 RICK SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT HELBOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT OBERMEYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROCCO FAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN MATTEO (WRITE-IN)

 14 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 6 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  34,580 

Unrecorded  1,201 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Surrogate (Richmond), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2018  9:41:58AM

Assembly District 62

 39,189 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,476 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 44 FEDERAL

 296 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  41,006 

(44)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  40,962 

 12,382 MATTHEW J. TITONE (DEMOCRATIC)

 25,145 RONALD CASTORINA JR. (REPUBLICAN)

 2,172 RONALD CASTORINA JR. (CONSERVATIVE)

 265 RONALD CASTORINA JR. (REFORM)

 10 ANTHONY CATALANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHLEY F. ZANNATTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERT KANNUDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHESTER P. HARTIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH CATALANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN GORMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN BRAUER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA SWORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL PASSAVISA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS MCERLEAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL CATERINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD DICKSON (WRITE-IN)

 9 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  39,995 

Unrecorded  967 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Surrogate (Richmond), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2018  9:41:58AM

Assembly District 63

 34,996 PUBLIC COUNTER

 6 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,549 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 101 FEDERAL

 329 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  36,981 

(101)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  36,880 

 19,831 MATTHEW J. TITONE (DEMOCRATIC)

 14,175 RONALD CASTORINA JR. (REPUBLICAN)

 1,489 RONALD CASTORINA JR. (CONSERVATIVE)

 211 RONALD CASTORINA JR. (REFORM)

 1 ANTHONY C. CHIUSANO (WRITE-IN)

 4 ANTHONY CATALANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN A. FUSCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH LACERRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX N. ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL PANSINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 NELLIE MARQUEZ-JOHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS MCERLEAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN COLBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM WROBLESKI (WRITE-IN)

 14 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTOR CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  35,738 

Unrecorded  1,142 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Surrogate (Richmond), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2018  9:41:58AM

Assembly District 64

 25,535 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,146 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 63 FEDERAL

 213 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  26,958 

(63)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  26,895 

 11,305 MATTHEW J. TITONE (DEMOCRATIC)

 13,215 RONALD CASTORINA JR. (REPUBLICAN)

 1,361 RONALD CASTORINA JR. (CONSERVATIVE)

 171 RONALD CASTORINA JR. (REFORM)

 1 AL BUNDY (WRITE-IN)

 8 ANTHONY CATALANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLENN A. YOST (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRINA KAFLYARSKAYA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASMINE L. ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH GORGA, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSIE BESSIGNANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN DEIGHAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARK W. CASNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL E. CATALANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD LUTHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMANTHA FLEUKEV (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE SERRANO (WRITE-IN)

 6 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  26,084 

Unrecorded  811 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Surrogate (Richmond), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2018  9:41:58AM

Total for Surrogate (Richmond) - Richmond County

 133,617 PUBLIC COUNTER

 8 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 5,584 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 308 FEDERAL

 1,309 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  140,826 

(308)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  140,518 

 69,506 MATTHEW J. TITONE (DEMOCRATIC)

 59,810 RONALD CASTORINA JR. (REPUBLICAN)

 6,060 RONALD CASTORINA JR. (CONSERVATIVE)

 881 RONALD CASTORINA JR. (REFORM)

 1 AL BUNDY (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALLEN CAPPELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY C. CHIUSANO (WRITE-IN)

 29 ANTHONY CATALANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHLEY F. ZANNATTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERT KANNUDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOBBY DIGI OLISA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BUSTER ANDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHESTER P. HARTIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAMON BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENA MIMOZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLENN A. YOST (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRINA KAFLYARSKAYA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASMINE L. ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAVIER VEGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN A. FUSCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH CATALANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH GORGA, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH LACERRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSIE BESSIGNANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN GORMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN BRAUER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN DEIGHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA SWORD (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARK W. CASNER (WRITE-IN)

 2 MAX N. ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MD ISLAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL E. CATALANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL PANSINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL PASSAVISA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NELLIE MARQUEZ-JOHN (WRITE-IN)

 2 NICHOLAS MCERLEAN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Surrogate (Richmond), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2018  9:41:58AM

Total for Surrogate (Richmond) - Richmond County

 1 PATRICE BUFFALOE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL CATERINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILETA WONDERLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD DICKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD LUTHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 RICK SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT HELBOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT OBERMEYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROCCO FAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMANTHA FLEUKEV (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN COLBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE SERRANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN MATTEO (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM WROBLESKI (WRITE-IN)

 43 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 12 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTOR CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  136,397 

Unrecorded  4,121 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Monday, December 3, 2018.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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